FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET
December 19, 2006

Docket No. 060619-TX — Compliance investigation of North American Telecommunications Corporation for
apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept North American Telecommunications Corporation's proposed
settlement offer of $3,500 to be paid in seven equal monthly payments of $500 each for deposit into the General
Revenue Fund to resolve the apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F. S., Access to Company Records?
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept North American Telecommunications Corporation’s
proposed settlement offer of $3,500 to be paid in seven equal monthly payments of $500 for deposit into the
General Revenue Fund to resolve the apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company
Records.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners
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(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: If the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should remain
open pending the receipt by the Commission of the seven monthly payments of $500, for a total of $3,500. The
payments should be made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission and should identify the docket
number and the company’s name. Upon receipt of each payment, the Commission shall forward the
contribution to the Division of Financial Services to be deposited into the General Revenue Fund. North
American Telecom shall submit the first payment of $500 no later than February 15, 2007. Each subsequent
payment shall be due on the 15™ day of each month thereafter until the balance is paid in full. If the 15® of a
given month is on a weekend or holiday, the payment shall be due on the next business day. If the company
fails to submit one of its payments, the company’s Certificate No. 7864 should be cancelled. If the company’s
certificate is cancelled the company should be required to immediately cease and desist providing
telecommunications service in Florida. This docket should be closed administratively if North American

Telecom timely submits all payments and pays the $3,500 settlement in full or upon the cancellation of the
company’s certificate.
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